

ITEM NO.66

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 414-416/2023

SURENDRA BABU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. KALYANI

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manisha Ambwani, AOR
Ms. Ashkriti Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Utsav Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Chaitanya Poonia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

T.P. (CRL) Nos. 414-416 OF 2023

T.P. (CRL) No. 414/2023

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to sole respondent.

T.P. (CRL) No. 415/2023

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to both the respondents.

T.P. (CRL) No. 416/2023

Despite due service on respondent no.2, there is no appearance.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent no.1.

List again on 29.08.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

pm